
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607-2236
(510) 879-1940

510 627-9440 eFax
711 TTY/TDD

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 111-1132 Name: Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract
- Public Profit, LLC - Complementary Learning
Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:5/31/2011 Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/8/2011

Enactment date: 6/8/2011 11-1001Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No.1 of the Professional Services Contract
between District and Corey Newhouse dba Public Profit, LLC, Oakland, CA, for the latter to add
program evaluation during the 2010-11 school year of an additional 13 elementary and middle schools
and two charter schools after school program, to the previously approved Scope of Work of evaluating
District's 71 elementary and middle school after school programs and seven school-based transition
support programs, to meet federal and state compliance regulations and to assess alignment of the
programs with the school day and the overall effectiveness of the proposed after school goals and
objectives reflecting the formative component evaluation, as described in the Scope of Work,
incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the Complementary Learning
Department, for the period December 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011, at an additional cost not to
exceed $30,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $30,000.00 to $60,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-1132 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - PUBLIC PROFIT,
LLC - COMPLEMENTARY LEARNING DEPARTMENT

Contact: Julia.Ma@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education6/8/2011 1 Pass

Recommended FavorablyTeaching and Learning Committee5/31/2011 1 Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No.1 of the Professional Services Contract between
District and Corey Newhouse dba Public Profit, LLC, Oakland, CA, for the latter to add program evaluation
during the 2010-11 school year of an additional 13 elementary and middle schools and two charter schools
after school program, to the previously approved Scope of Work of evaluating District's 71 elementary and
middle school after school programs and seven school-based transition support programs, to meet federal
and state compliance regulations and to assess alignment of the programs with the school day and the
overall effectiveness of the proposed after school goals and objectives reflecting the formative component
evaluation, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth,
for the Complementary Learning Department, for the period December 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011, at an
additional cost not to exceed $30,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $30,000.00 to
$60,000.00.
[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/11/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

